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July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022  
 

Association Officers and Committee Chairs  
 
 
President:    Laura Griffin, Clerk, lgriffin@vacourts.gov 

Chesterfield JDR 
 

President Elect:   Kimberly McKittrick, Clerk, kmckittrick@vacourts.gov 
Montgomery GDC 

 
Vice President:   Laura Hatch, Clerk, lhatch@vacourts.gov 
    Fredericksburg GDC 

 
Secretary-Treasurer1: Amy Burnham, Clerk, aburnham@vacourts.gov  
    Virginia Beach JDR 

 
Past President:   Rick Kahl, Clerk, rkahl@vacourts.gov  

Roanoke City GDC 
 
Regional Representatives 
 
Region 1  Courtney Payne, Supervising Deputy Clerk, cepayne@vacourts.gov  
   Portsmouth JDR 

(Accomack, Norfolk, Northampton, Portsmouth, Virginia Beach) 
 

Region 2  Kelly Douglas Wiggins, Clerk, kwiggins@vacourts.gov  
New Kent JDR 
(Charles City, Gloucester, Hampton, King William, King & Queen, Mathews,  
Middlesex, New Kent, Newport News, Williamsburg/James City, York) 
  

Region 3  Shannon Meadowcroft, Clerk, smeadowcroft@vacourts.gov  
   Henrico JDR 

(Brunswick, Chesapeake, Emporia, Franklin City, Greensville, Henrico,  
Hopewell, Isle of Wight, Prince George, Southampton, Suffolk, Surry,  
Sussex) 
 

Region 4  Julie Dobson, Clerk, jdobson@vacourts.gov 
   Fredericksburg JDR 

(Caroline, Essex, Fredericksburg, Hanover, King George, Lancaster,  
Northumberland, Prince William, Richmond Manchester, Richmond,  
Spotsylvania, Stafford, Westmoreland) 

 
1 Assisted by Terri Rea, Clerk, Harrisonburg/Rockingham JDR 
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Region 5  Linda Moore, Clerk, lmoore@vacourts.gov 
   Chesterfield GDC 

(Amelia, Appomattox, Buckingham, Charlotte, Chesterfield, Colonial  
Heights, Cumberland, Dinwiddie, Halifax, Lunenburg, Mecklenburg,  
Nottoway, Petersburg, Powhatan, Prince Edward) 
 

Region 6  Shanna Henry, Clerk, shenry@vacourts.gov  
   Warren JDR 

(Albemarle, Charlottesville, Clarke, Culpeper, Fluvanna, 
Frederick/Winchester, Goochland, Greene, Harrisonburg/ Rockingham, 
Louisa, Madison, Orange, Page, Shenandoah, Warren) 
 

Region 7  Stephanie Crisman, Deputy Clerk, stephanie.crisman@fairfaxcounty.gov  
   Fairfax GDC 

(Alexandria, Arlington, Fairfax, Falls Church, Fauquier, Loudoun,  
Rappahannock) 
 

Region 8  Ginger Webb, Clerk, gwebb@vacourts.gov  
   Buena Vista Combined 

(Alleghany, Amherst, Augusta, Bath, Bedford, Botetourt, Buena Vista, 
 Campbell, Craig, Highland, Lexington/Rockbridge, Lynchburg, Nelson,  
Roanoke, Salem, Staunton, Waynesboro) 

 
Region 9  Nikki D. King, Clerk, ndking@vacourts.gov  
   Floyd Combined 

(Bland, Carroll, Danville, Floyd, Franklin County, Galax, Giles, Grayson,  
Henry, Martinsville, Montgomery, Patrick, Pittsylvania, Pulaski, Radford,  
Wythe) 
 

Region 10  Kathy Vance, Clerk, kvance@vacourts.gov 
Russell Combined 
(Bristol, Buchanan, Dickenson, Lee, Russell, Scott, Smyth, Tazewell,  
Washington, Wise/Norton) 

 
Committees:  
 
Budget/Finance:    Amy Burnham, Virginia Beach JDR, aburnham@vacourts.gov  

Terri Rea, Harrisonburg/Rockingham JDR, trea@vacourts.gov  
 
CATS:     Stephanie Pearson, Prince William GDC, sleepearson@vacourts.gov 

Barbara Shaw, Chesapeake GDC, bshaw@vacourts.gov 
 
Historian:    Heather Stevens, Nelson JDR, hstevens@vacourts.gov  
 
Legislative:    Pamela Jarvis, Botetourt JDR, pjarvis@vacourts.gov 

Barbara Shaw, Chesapeake GDC, bshaw@vacourts.gov   
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Membership:   Kimberly McKittrick2, Montgomery GDC, kmckittrick@vacourts.gov 
 
Mentorship:    Terri Rea, Harrisonburg/Rockingham JDR, trea@vacourts.gov 
 
Nominating:     Rick Kahl3, Roanoke GDC, rkahl@vacourts.gov   
 
Parliamentarian:    Christina Davis, Danville JDR, csdavis@vacourts.gov 
 
Programs/Education:  Lindsey Short, Page JDR, lshort@vacourts.gov 
    Lauren Jones, Warren GDC, lejones@vacourts.gov 
    Laura Hatch4, Fredericksburg GDC, lhatch@vacourts.gov   
 
Publicity/Publication: Laura Griffin, Chesterfield JDR, lgriffin@vacourts.gov 
    Laura Hatch, Fredericksburg GDC, lhatch@vacourts.gov  
 
Resolutions:   Vickie King, Highland CMB, vking@vacourts.gov   
 
Special Issues:  Amy Burnham, Virginia Beach JDR, aburnham@vacourts.gov 
  Terri Rea, Harrisonburg/Rockingham JDR, trea@vacourts.gov  

 
Technology:   Laura Griffin, Chesterfield JDR, lgriffin@vacourts.gov 
 
Ways and Means:  Lauren Jones, Warren GDC, lejones@vacourts.gov  
 

 
2 Required, per By-Laws, as President-Elect. 
3 Required, per By-Laws, as Past President. 
4 Required, per By-Laws, as Vice President. 
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